..Number 190409 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution congratulating Kevin Stalheim on the occasion of his final concert "StalheimTime" on June 1, 2019.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution congratulating Aliah Liliana Duckworth on the occasion of her Quinceañera. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

3. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Phillip T. Reid, who passed from this life on May 30, 2019.

BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

4. Resolution congratulating Randy & Joann Crump on 20 years of service with the Dream Chasers Fundraiser.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

5. Resolution congratulating Birdsong's on the occasion of its 15th anniversary celebration. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

6. Resolution congratulating Thomas Wild on his retirement from Riverside University High School.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, KOVAC, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

7. Resolution congratulating Eric Mark Harrell on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

8. Resolution congratulating Made Men Worldwide on the occasion of the first annual Father's Day Ball.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

9. Resolution congratulating Gee's Clippers on the occasion of 24 years in business. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

10. Resolution congratulating James Cobbin on the honor bestowed to him by the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club on the occasion of its 14th annual Negro Leagues Tribute event on June 7, 2019.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

11. Resolution congratulating Johnny Lee Odom on the honor bestowed to him by the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club on the occasion of its 14th annual Negro Leagues Tribute event on June 7, 2019.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

12. Resolution recognizing the 48th Annual Juneteenth Day Celebration events June 19, 2019. BY ALD. COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, DODD

13. Resolution recognizing World Refugee Day on June 20, 2019. BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

A: Ming S. Chou BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD B: Benjie S. Crumpton BY ALDS. JOHNSON, STAMPER, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD C: Nathaniel Enis BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS, RAINEY, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD D: Cynthia Green BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD E: Diana Lebron BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON *F*: *Peter Jones* BY ALDS. STAMPER, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD G: Delores May BY ALDS. JOHNSON, STAMPER, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

H: Haymon Pharms

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

I: Christine H. Albin BY ALDS. HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

15. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

A: Nicholas Kerhin BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, DODD

B: Lisa M. Baake

BY ALDS. LEWIS, WITKOWKSI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, MURPHY, JOHNSON, DODD

C: Eric K. Benson

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, LEWIS, WITKOWKSI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, MURPHY, JOHNSON, DODD

D: Helen Fojut

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY

E. Pamela C. Steffens

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, PEREZ, ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, MURPHY

F: Linda L. Stachnik

BY ALDS. PEREZ, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY

16. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:

A: Michael R. Bilicki

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, DODD

B: Stephen S. Stricklin

BY ALDS. COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, HAMILTON, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, DODD

C: Nathaniel Green

BY ALDS. LEWIS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN

17. Resolution congratulating the following on her retirement from the Department of Public Works

A: Joyce D. Jackson BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, HAMILTON, DODD B: Judith V. Feller BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD. C. William Venne BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, HAMILTON, DODD

 Resolution congratulating the following on his retirement from the Housing Authority A. Dennis Brown
BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Drafter Common Council-City Clerk's Office Donald McLeod 6/12/2019